
18

9

11
16

1711
9

13

20

10

22

21

15

3

5

12

25

6

6

12

25

4

2

14

10

19

21

22

1

21

21

A

A

A
ST

EE
L 

C
A

BL
ES

23

23

8

8

27

26

7

24

M20x180mm <-> M20x40mm

28

M20x40mm <-> M20x40mm

29

Pos Code Description
1 XVF.VO5.W.H.S Frame VO5 + Snr
2 MV1100.3475.L Lift runner left VO5 3475mm
3 MV1100.3475.R Lift runner right VO5 3475mm
4 MV1000.0400.1150.B.L Lift runner left VO5 1150mm 

400cc
5 MV1000.0400.1150.B.R Lift runner right VO5 1150mm 

400cc
6 CSV16 Tilt cylinder CSV16 + Snr
7 G.VS.05 Unit DHVO5 + hydraulic legs
8 E0275.41.23 Cable chain 41x23 BxH /m
9 M0050 Profile alu M49-M515-M865 /m
10 M0864 Rubber sealing DH-V
11 M0865 Sealing platform rubber /meter
12 M1730.069 Pin ß30x69mm
13 M2007 Sealing platform rubber VO5 

2,5 m
14 MV2600.SL Fixation plate left VO5
15 MV2600.SR Fixation plate right VO5
16 MV2601.L Cover slide VO5 - LEFT
17 MV2601.R Cover slide VO5 - RIGHT
18 MV2602.LE Upper plate frame VO5 + Snr
19 MV2603.L Closing plate left VO5 + Snr
20 MV2603.R Closing plate right VO5 + Snr
21 MV2604 C-profile rubber M0864 VO5
22 MV2605 Closing plate frame VO5
23 MV2606 Lock platform VO5
24 MV2620 Mounting plate cable chain 

VO5
25 BC30 Circlip exterior ß30mm
26 CAD14.D.L Stabilising leg left CAD14.D  + 

Snr
27 CAD14.D.R Stabilising leg right CAD14.D  + 

Snr
28 MV0001.10.LE Cable + length ß10
29 MV0005.10.LE Cable + length ß10 (2x40mm 

M20)

Main Group: Sub Group:

Description Sales Article:

Frame compl. VO5-01

18/05/2011

Sales Article:

Taillift types Column lifts VO5-01

Copyright É 2009, DHOLLANDIA NV: This publication, or parts thereof, may not be reproduced or transmitted in any form or by any means, electronically or physically, for any purpose without the express written authorization of  DHOLLANDIA NV



2

1

3 4 5

7
4

7
4

7 7 4
7 4

7 29

27

27
26

26

28

28
18
19
20

9

8

7
4 7 4

7
7 22

7
4

7

3

11
12

10

8 9 23

17

13
14 15

16

14
15

13

6

21

M20x180mm <-> M20x40mm

A

A

ASteel cables

25
24

30

M20x40mm <-> M20x40mm

31

Pos Code Description
1 XVF.VO5.W.H Frame empty VO5 + Snr
2 MV2607 Closing plate Floor VO5 + Snr
3 MV2605 Closing plate frame VO5
4 MV0102.10.175.41 Cable guide double DHV ß175
5 M1729.079.BO08 Pin ß29x79mm - BO08
6 MV0121 Pulley block sliding block VO-

VB
7 M1932.45.2 Spacer ring ß32/45x2mm
8 MV0120.Z Pulley block empty MV0120
9 M1729.224.BO08 Pin cable guide ß29.8x224mm - 

BO08
10 MV1405 Cover cylinder beam VO9 - 

254mm
11 K1222 Bulkhead coupling 90Á 12
12 E0093.12 Lead through rubber 12mm
13 E0128 Contact double NO/NO
14 VRD035 Pressure spring BD=34 L=70 

DD=6mm
15 MV0050.M20 Nut cable connection VO/VB - 

M20
16 CHV19 Lift cylinder CHV19 + Snr
17 M0697.M20 Mounting bracket cable M20
18 E0072 Connection block cable
19 MV2609 Fixation plate V092 - VO5
20 V092.12 Lowering valve compl. 12V 

VO-VB
20 V092.24 Lowering valve compl. 24V 

VO-VB
21 MV0120 Pulley block fixed VO-VB
22 MV0102.10.200.41 Cable guide DHV ß200
23 MV2608 End stop sliding hand VO5
24 MV1406 Profile guide MV0123
25 MV1406.B Profile guide VO5
26 MV2610 Fixation plate limit switch E0264
27 E0264 Limit switch roll TM
28 MV2612 Reinforcement cable box VO5
29 MV2611 Cover cylinder beam VO5 + 

Snr
30 MV0001.10.LE Cable + length ß10
31 MV0005.10.LE Cable + length ß10 (2x40mm 

M20)

Main Group: Sub Group:

Description Sales Article:

Frame under VO5

16/05/2011

Sales Article:

Taillift types Column lifts VO5-02

Copyright É 2009, DHOLLANDIA NV: This publication, or parts thereof, may not be reproduced or transmitted in any form or by any means, electronically or physically, for any purpose without the express written authorization of  DHOLLANDIA NV



23
19

36

22

30

31

32

32

23

19
36

22

19

39

27

20

32

272521
38

24

25
37

26
23

2538 21

27
24
37
25
26

23

1

2

3

4
5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13
14

29

29

35
34
33

35
34
33

15

16

17

18

23

28
2424

Pos Code Description
19 E0086 Cable safety valve Costal
20 K0110 Banjo simple M10x1
21 K0174 Coupling female 1/4-1/4
22 K0702.10 Closing cap M10x1
23 K1201 Coupling straight 3/8''-12
24 K1204 Coupling straight 1/4''-12
25 K1209 Coupling adjustable 1/4''-12
26 K1211 Coupling adjustable 90Á 12
27 K1213 Coupling adjustable T 12
28 K1222 Bulkhead coupling 90Á 12
29 K1226 Coupling 90Á 3/8''-12
30 K1232 Coupling T 12
31 K1235 Coupling 90Á 12-12
32 K1238 Coupling straight 12-12
33 K1240 Bulkhead coupling straight 12
34 M0413 Lead through rubber wander 

lead
35 MV2617 Fixation plate tilt cylinder VO5
36 V036 Safety valve SA 24V + E240
36 V036.H Safety valve SA 24V Hydac
36 V037 Safety valve SA 12V + E241
36 V037.H Safety valve SA 12V Hydac
37 V048.1-4 No return valve double pilot - 

1/4''
38 V051 Pressure switch NO
39 V092.12 Lowering valve compl. 12V 

VO-VB
39 V092.24 Lowering valve compl. 24V 

VO-VB

Main Group: Sub Group:

Description Sales Article:

Hydraulic assembly VO5 

16/05/2011

Sales Article:

Hydraulic schemes Column lifts VO5-F01

Copyright É 2009, DHOLLANDIA NV: This publication, or parts thereof, may not be reproduced or transmitted in any form or by any means, electronically or physically, for any purpose without the express written authorization of  DHOLLANDIA NV



7

6
5

3

11

1110

Only right
side!

TOP VIEW

A

Steel cables A

8

10

12
13

4

1

2

9
4

7

1

5

49

8

4

2

Only right
side!

M20x180mm <-> M20x40mm

14

Pos Code Description
1 MV2614.R Hydraulic assembly right VO5
2 MV1221 Guide synthetic VO5
3 M1729.122 Pin cable guide ß29.8x122mm - 

50cc
4 M0864 Rubber sealing DH-V
5 MV2615.L End stop slide VO5  LEFT
5 MV2615.R End stop slide VO5  RIGHT
6 MV0102.10.140.34 Cable guide double ß140
7 MV1220 Guide synthetic DH-V 100
8 MV2618 Shroud profile lateral VO
9 M0865 Sealing platform rubber /meter
10 BC30 Circlip exterior ß30mm
11 M0873.S.S Roller steel DHV
12 M1729.054 Pin ß29.8x54mm
13 MV2619.L Fixation profile roll VO5 - LEFT
13 MV2619.R Fixation profile roll VO5 - RIGHT
14 MV0001.10.LE Cable + length ß10

Main Group: Sub Group:

Description Sales Article:

Sliding tube system VO5

20/05/2011

Sales Article:

Mechanical components Lift runners VO5-SLIDE-01

Copyright É 2009, DHOLLANDIA NV: This publication, or parts thereof, may not be reproduced or transmitted in any form or by any means, electronically or physically, for any purpose without the express written authorization of  DHOLLANDIA NV



1

1

2

3
4

5

A

M20x180mm <-> M20x40mm

A
St

ee
l c

a
b

le
s

6

M20x40mm <-> M20x40mm

7

Pos Code Description
1 MV1220 Guide synthetic DH-V 100
2 MV2616.R Hydraulic assembly right VO5
3 MV1201 Fixation plate roll M0873.S
4 M0873 Roller DH-SM,...>2001
5 MV1003.100.M20 Fixation plate cable MV1000 - 

M20
6 MV0001.10.LE Cable + length ß10
7 MV0005.10.LE Cable + length ß10 (2x40mm 

M20)

Main Group: Sub Group:

Description Sales Article:

Sliding tube system VO5

17/05/2011

Sales Article:

Mechanical components Lift runners VO5-SLIDE-02

Copyright É 2009, DHOLLANDIA NV: This publication, or parts thereof, may not be reproduced or transmitted in any form or by any means, electronically or physically, for any purpose without the express written authorization of  DHOLLANDIA NV



5

1

2

3

4

Pos Code Description
1 M4440.080 Piston SA ø80-40
1 M4440.090 Piston SA ø90-40
1 M4440.100 Piston SA ø100
1 M4440.110 Piston SA ø110
1 M4440.120 Piston SA ø120
2 BC40 Circlip exterior ø40
3 M4740.0800 Rod lift cylinder VK67 

ø40x800mm
3 M4740.0880 Rod lift cylinder VK75 

ø40x880mm
3 M4740.0950 Rod lift cylinder VK82 

ø40x950mm
3 M4755.0895 Rod ø55x895mm
4 M4240.080.G Cylinder head SA ø80-40 +G
4 M4240.090.G Cylinder head guide ø90-40
4 M4240.100.G Cylinder head guide ø100-400
4 M4255.110 Cylinder head SA ø110-55
4 M4255.120 Cylinder head SA ø120-55
5 DSE080.40 Seal set SA ø80-40
5 DSE090.40 Seal set SA ø90-40
5 DSE100.40 Seal set SA ø100-40
5 DSE110.55 Seal set SA 55-110
5 DSE120.55 Seal set SA 55-120

Main Group: Sub Group:

Description Sales Article:

Lift cylinder CHV19 + Snr

7/04/2009

Sales Article:

Hydraulic cylinders Lift cylinders CHV19



5

6

4

7

5

3
2

1

Pos Code Description
1 M4404.050 Piston ø50 VS
1 M4404.060 Sealing VS... ø60 (DH-V)
2 BC24.2 Spring washer M24 DIN9797J
3 M4833.34 Ring cylinder rod VS - ø34/28.5
4 M4730.0490 Rod VS33 ø30x490mm
4 M4730.0690 Rod VS ø30x690 + 140mm
4 M4730.0830 Rod VS ø30x830 + 140mm
4 M4730.0955 Rod VS ø30x955 + 140mm
4 M4730.1275 Rod VS ø30x1275 + 140mm
5 M1830.30T Bearing bush ø30x30mm
6 M4230.050 Cylinder head steel ø30-50  VS
6 M4230.060 Head tilt cylinder VS Ø60
7 DSE050.30 Seal set SA ø30-50
7 DSE060.30 Seal set SA ø60-30

Main Group: Sub Group:

Description Sales Article:

Tilt cylinder CSV16 + Snr

7/04/2009

Sales Article:

Hydraulic cylinders Tilt cylinders CSV16



1

2

5

6

7

8

9

10

3

4

LEFT RIGHT

Pos Code Description
1 M4535.040 Piston DA DKB ø40
2 BC24.3 Spring washer M24 NMG452
3 M4503.060 Piston DA ø60
4 BB06.12.PC Allenbolt headless M6x12 PC
5 M4630.425 Rod cylinder CAD14 

ø30x425mm
5 M4640.405 Rod cylinder ø40x405mm
5 M4640.480.B Rod cylinder ø40x480mm  -B-
6 BT08.055 Bolt M8x55
7 M4892.D.30 Foot hydr.stabilising leg CAD14 

ø30
7 M4892.D.40 Foot hydr.stabilising leg CAD14 

ø40
8 BMB08 Locking nut M8
9 M4230.040.AG Cylinder head guide ø40-30
9 M4240.060.AG Cylinder head SA ø60-40
10 DSD040.30 Seal set DA ø40-30
10 DSD060.40 Seal set DA ø60-40

Main Group: Sub Group:

Description Sales Article:

Hydr.stabilising leg CAD14.D + Snr

19/11/2010

Sales Article:

Hydraulic cylinders Hydraulic jack leg cylinder CAD14.D.L-R

Copyright © 2009, DHOLLANDIA NV: This publication, or parts thereof, may not be reproduced or transmitted in any form or by any means, electronically or physically, for any purpose without the express written authorization of  DHOLLANDIA NV



25

16

24

23

20

19

22

18

8
6

26

1025

32

31

29

28

33
735

37

36

34

38

38

38

39

25

42

41
40

1

44

43

2

3

14

15

17 13

10

16

5

7

86

6

4
9

11

30

12

21

27

Pos Code Description

1 M0407.B Case hydr.power pack SU - 
>2011

2 M0403 Tank 22L - 550mm
3 F002 Air release cap 3/4''
4 K0132 Fixation filter
5 K0130 Coupling return hose
6 M0356 Collar LP hose
7 M0357 Collar suction hose
8 KSL.3-8 LP hose 3/8''  -  /m
9 K0088 Suction hose pump
10 K0188 Banjo double 3/8''
11 V073.24 Valve 2x 4/3 24V
12 KSH0350.MO HP hose E-N 350mm
13 K1201 Coupling straight 3/8''-12
14 K1208 Coupling adjustable 3/8''-12
15 M0408.SU.006 Flange hydr.power pack SU  

001
16 K1240 Bulkhead coupling straight 12
17 E0259 Acoustic signal 24V
18 V096.E.24 Logical valve compl. V36.K 24V
19 K1213 Coupling adjustable T 12
20 BMZ18.L Nut low M18
21 KSH0260.MN.1-4 HP hose N-N 90Á 1/4''
22 K1223 Coupling T 3/8''-12-12
23 V153 Valve VO5
24 M0408.SU.005 Flange hydr.power pack SU  

003
25 E0093.12 Lead through rubber 12mm
26 K0172 Banjo simple 3/8''
27 KSH0400.OO HP hose E-E 400mm
28 P011 Pump 13A - 2.5cc - 5L
29 MP022 Air-cooled motor 24V 3KW
30 MPK022.P011 Motor pump 24V 3000W MP022 

+ P011
31 M0120 Collar motor 3000W
32 E0058.M Starting relay motor 150A 24
33 K0084 Suction pump 90Á
34 MV2621 Junction plate hydr.power 

pack VO5
35 E0072 Connection block cable
36 E0057.24 Minirelay 5 pins 24V
37 E0617 Connection block VO5
38 M3056 Lock power pack
39 E0098 Push button TM
40 E0327 Contact block  TM + 1xNO 

1xNC
41 E0084 Contact simple TM 1xNO
42 M0415 Support motor
43 M0387 Suspension plate hydr.power 

pack 550mm
44 M0412 Cover hydr.power pack DHESU 

550mm

Main Group: Sub Group:

Description Sales Article:

Unit DHVO5 + hydraulic legs

17/05/2011

Sales Article:

Hydraulic power packs Special power packs G.VS.05

Copyright É 2009, DHOLLANDIA NV: This publication, or parts thereof, may not be reproduced or transmitted in any form or by any means, electronically or physically, for any purpose without the express written authorization of  DHOLLANDIA NV


